The Southeastern Oklahoma Continuum of Care

The Southeastern Oklahoma Continuum of Care is committed to prevent and end the tragedy of homelessness among individuals and families.

Serving Atoka, Bryan, Carter, Choctaw, Coal, Haskell, Hughes, Johnston, Latimer, LeFlore, Love, Marshall, McCurtain, McIntosh, Murray, Muskogee, Okfuskee, Okmulgee, Pittsburg, Pontotoc, and Pushmataha Counties.

Request for CoC Builds Applications ONLY 08/08/2024

The Southeastern Oklahoma Continuum of Care (CoC) is accepting applications for the Continuum of Care Builds Notice of Funding Opportunity FR-6800-N-25A through the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD). The CoC may only submit one non-tribal and one tribal CoC Builds application. <u>The CoC is open to and will consider applications from organizations that have not previously received CoC Program funding.</u>

The FY 2024 CoC Builds Competition will be administered under the FY 2024 CoC Builds Program Competition NOFO. More information may be found on the CoC Builds Competition website.

The U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) HUD's <u>Strategic Plan for Fiscal Years (FY)</u> 2022-2026 sets the direction and focus of its programs and staff to create strong, sustainable, inclusive communities and quality, affordable homes for all. In the 2024 CoC Builds NOFO, HUD will pursue two overarching priorities from its <u>Strategic Plan</u> focused on increasing equity and improving the customer experience across all HUD programs. You will be expected to align your application to the applicable strategic goals and objectives below (see <u>page 5 of the NOFO</u> for more information).

All applications will be submitted on paper, scored, then entered into the Grants.gov system. The CoC will use the scoring criteria in Section V.A of https://example.com/the-FY 2024 CoC Builds Program Competition NOFO to score applications.

Please carefully read all instructions related to CoC Builds projects <u>PRIOR</u> to making your decision to apply. If your agency is interested in applying for CoC Builds funds, please notify Linda Love at <u>linda.love@kibois.org</u> or <u>seokcoc@gmail.com</u> by close of business, August 16, 2024.

CoC information can be found on the CoC page of the KIBOIS CAF website

CoC Builds Application Deadline:

Paper Applications must be submitted by Friday, November 8, 2024 at 11:59 pm CST

For more information:

Visit: Continuum of Care Program | HUD.gov / U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) or Homelessness Assistance Programs - HUD Exchange

or Contact: Linda Love

P. O. Box 727 Stigler, OK 74462 linda.love@kibois.org

918-967-3325 800-299-4479

Questions regarding the FY 2024 CoC Builds Program Competition process should be submitted to CoCBuildsNOFO@hud.gov.